
..another adventure reported from Posse 5...

The Legend of Montana Pat 
Cowgirl Sniper 

She approached the stage rifle at the ready 
Her head held high and aim was steady 
She said her line and the timer sounded 
Her rifle replied and the first target was grounded 
Shoot where it was the Posse yelled 
In the blink of and eye her aim she held 
Her shots rang out one after another 
When she finished the Posse said Oh Brother 
On top of the stand there is a small bracket 
It took all of her shots as fast as she could rack it 
When she turned to hear all of the buzz 
She simply replied but I shot where it was

-written anonyomoosely

MATAMORAS, PA,  JULY 12-14, 2019

The Matamoras Mavericks fourth annual shoot, 
“Rendezvous at Rattlesnake Ridge”  had the largest 
attendance so far. A total of 92 shooters participated 
in the event. An added bonus was the best weather to 
date this year, for 3 days in a row.
     The cowboy western theme this year was “A Tribute 
to Audie Murphy,” in recognition of a true American 
hero... military and western. Those who remember him 
probably have seen most, if not all, of his movies over 
the years. 
    The match itself went well without any major 
glitches. Some targets were close, some were average. 
It was a true shooting match...    
   Stage 3:The Ducky Incident... there was an 
incident on Stage 3 reported, concerning the family 
of ducks residing in the water trough.. In the words of 
Wes Durn.... “Well, it went a bit like this. My Saturday 
was already a bit wobbly, and on the ducky stage, 
it really got ugly! So upon finishing the stage I may 
have sent a duck or two downrange! Much merriment 
was had. Then, at the next adjacent stage, I shot the 
stage with a duck in my hat...as an act of contrition 
to the ducky gods, and the stage went great!”
     Stage 9 had the 5 pistol accuracy bonus targets, 
and all 5 were hit by 8 shooters!  On Stage 10, 48 
sharpshooters hit both of the bonus flying birds! 

92 GUNSLINGERS FROM 11 STATES MEET UP FOR THE  
FOURTH ANNUAL “RENDEZVOUS AT RATTLESNAKE RIDGE” 

PERFECT WEATHER ADDED TO THE FUN FOR THE 3-DAY MATCH

“Always drink upstream  
from the herd”

-- Will Rogers

TOP GUNSLINGERS 
    James Samuel Pike was our Top Cowboy Gunslinger 
and Spinning Sally was our Top Cowgirl Gunslinger. 
Congratulations to both of them. Nice shootin’.

CLEAN SHOOTERS 
 We had 8 clean shooters for the match, 3 more than 
last year! Congratulations to Buffalo Bad Bob,  
Chelsea Kid, Lady Charlotte, R.D. Buck, Shady 
Rose, Sunny Daze, The Sisko Kid and Wendover 
Kid. Nice shootin’

NEW SHOOTERS
We had 21 new gunslingers this year at Rattlesnake 
Ridge. Army Scout, Bob Maverick, Deuces,
R.D. Buck, Vaquero Dan, Wyoming Schoolmarm, 
Eastern Tenderfoot, Nantucket Dawn, One Eyed 
Black Jack, Single Barrel Sam, Wendover Kid, 
Emma Goodcook, Red Wrangler, Harry Three 
Fingers, Kandi, Montana Pat, Critter T. Longshot, 
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On Stage 3, we’re hoping all the family members get 
re-united again.. after a harrowing experience.
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Ruby Rose Longshot, Chelsea Kid and Nutmeg Ryder 
all shot their first match at Matamoras. It was great to 
have them shoot with us and hope they’ll visit us again.

THANKS. . .   
As always, this match wouldn’t be successful without 
the help of many people. To name a few: Hollyanna and 
Steel Horse Cowboy who donated the FREE ice cream 
again this year.. and together with Gigi, Ashley, Mike C, 
Charlie R and Liam, prepared and served the breakfast 
and lunches each day. I heard the Grits were pretty good. 
And Dan, Sara and Dawn, who manned the clubhouse 
for the raffles and registration and was there for all 3 
days.. Is the word  “manned” acceptable today? 
And Peter C, Art B, Tony P, Ralph C, Dave B and Jim W 
for their all around assistance... 
    Thanks to those who help set up on Thursday.. Stormy 
Roads, Abe, Tom Payne, Travis Spencer, IC Moose,  
Nutmeg Ryder, Cholula Mike, Hammerin Steel and 
Missemall Bob.      
     Clint Toris was there again taking some very cool photos. 
They’re posted on The Matamoras Rod and Gun Club 
Facebook page and some are published in this newsletter. 
They’re organized by posses again. I may have miss-
identified a few of the new shooters from Posse 3 and I 
apologize in advance. 
     Many thanks to Klassic Laser Works. It was a pleasure 
working with Single Rose and Taz again. They got the 
job done and delivered the badges and awards in person, 
on time and did some on-site additions at the last minute. 
If I left anyone out, I apologize... just know all your as-
sistance was greatly appreciated.
    And of course, we thank YOU again...the gunslingers. 
Without your support and generosity, it wouldn’t be 
possible to have these matches. Thank you and we hope 
you’ll be back again.
     Our next shoot is Sunday, August 11th. We’re gonna 
throw in a few “stand and deliver” stages.. Any feedback 
on this match is welcomed. Send an email down range to: 
zigzag5@ptd.net

      Happy Trails, Ziggady Zag, Editor



CATEGORY 
WINNERS

BUCKAROO ........................  Red Wrangler 

COWBOY...............................  Mista Spike

LADY WRANGLER........  Renegade Roper

WRANGLER...............  James Samuel Pike

LADY 49er.......................... Spinning Sally

49er ..............................The Eastwood Kid

LADY SENIOR.....  Wyoming Schoolmarm 

SENIOR .............................. Cold Brook Kid

LADY SILVER SENIOR . Annabelle Bransford

SILVER SENIOR ...................Wendover Kid

GRAND DAME  ............................ Calico Jan

ELDER STATESMAN  .One Eyed Black Jack

CATTLE BARON ..........................Lefty Bob

LADY DUELIST................  Lady Charlotte

DUELIST ..........................Sixgun Schwaby

LADY SENIOR DUELIST . Nantucket Dawn

SENIOR DUELIST ....................... Pecos Pav

CLASSIC COWBOY ............ Travis Spencer

LADY SENIOR
GUNFIGHTER...............Emma Goodcook 

SENIOR GUNFIGHTER ........... Chelsea Kid

LADY B-WESTERN ......  Jewels Cartwright

B-WESTERN ...................Dammit Gregory

FRONTIER Cartridge
GUNFIGHTER.................El Diablo Gringo

FRONTIER Cartridge
DUELIST....................................... Big Dave

LADY FRONTIER  
Cartridge............ Ruby Rose Longshot 

FRONTIER  
Cartridge..............Harry Three Fingers

STAGE WINNERS
STAGE 1:  Mista Spike................... 20.23
STAGE 2:  James Samuel Pike....... 19.48
STAGE 3:  James Samuel Pike....... 17.88
STAGE 4:   The Eastwood Kid........  20.86
STAGE 5:  James Samuel Pike....... 16.67
STAGE 6:  James Samuel Pike....... 18.09
STAGE 7:  Cholula Mike................. 23.29
STAGE 8:  James Samuel Pike....... 19.73
STAGE 9:   Mista Spike................... 18.19
STAGE 10:  James Samuel Pike....  21.01

PHOTOS BY:  Clint Toris

MATCH  
WINNERS

TOP COWBOY ..........James Samuel Pike 
TOP COWGIRL..................Spinning Sally

TOP TEN
1 ...............................   James Samuel Pike 

2......................................... Wendover Kid

3  .......................................  Spinning Sally

4    ................................The Eastwood Kid

5  ............................................  Mista Spike

6  .......................................... Cholula Mike 

7  .............................................. Milo Sierra 

8  .................................... Sixgun Schwaby 

9  ....................................... Nutmeg Ryder

10  ............................One Eyed Black Jack 

SIDE MATCH  
WINNERS

3 STAGE MINI-MATCH
Cowboy....................  Mista Spike (58.69)
Cowgirl ................Spinning Sally (71.26)

SPEED RIFLE
Cowboy.............. Sixgun Schwaby (3.20)
Cowgirl ..............Renegade Roper (3.57)

SPEED PISTOL - 2 Handed
Cowboy..................Nutmeg Ryder (5.61)
Cowgirl ..............Renegade Roper (6.48)
SPEED PISTOL - Duelist
Cowboy...................Stormy Roads (6.86)
Cowgirl ............Renegade Roper (10.49)
SPEED PISTOL - Gunfighter
Cowboy..................Nutmeg Ryder (7.88)
Cowgirl ............Renegade Roper (10.45)

SPEED SHOTGUN - ‘97
Cowboy...............Hammerin Steel (8.00)
Cowgirl ...........Emma Goodcook (17.00)

SPEED SHOTGUN - SxS
Cowboy......................  Mista Spike (5.57)
Cowgirl ..............Renegade Roper (7.38)
SPEED SHOTGUN - SxS Hammered
Cowboy..................Travis Spencer (9.82)

LONG RANGE Large Bore, Single Shot (200 yds)

Cowboy............ El Diablo Gringo (48.10)
Cowgirl ...............................Kandi (57.54)

LONG RANGE RIFLE - Rifle Caliber (200 yds)

Cowboy..................Cholula Mike (18.03)

LONG RANGE RIFLE - Pistol Caliber (100 yds)

Cowboy.............Renegade Sheriff (8.45)
Cowgirl................Lady Charlotte (17.50)

LONG RANGE PISTOL (50 yds)

Cowboy...............Hammerin Steel (7.33)
Cowgirl................Lady Charlotte (18.63)

CLEAN  
SHOOTERS

Buffalo Bad Bob, Chelsea Kid
Lady Charlotte, R.D. Buck 
Shady Rose, Sunny Daze

The Sisko Kid, Wendover Kid



Nutmeg RyderKandi Missemall Bob

Nutmeg RyderCholula Mike El Diablo Gringo

Chelsea KidRenegade Sheriff Stony Trails

Hammerin SteelLady Charlotte Cholula Mike

El Diablo GringoMickey Free

FRIDAY - SIDE MATCH DAY

Cold Brook Kid



Annabelle Bransford Cold Brook Kid James Samuel Pike

Wes Durn Major E.A. SternerTravis Spencer

POSSE 1
Front Row L-R:  Spinning Sally, Mista Spike, Cold Brook Kid, James Samuel Pike, Silas Highland
Back Row: Smilin’ Pete, Hey Moe, Milo Sierra, Kerry Blue Kid, Renegade Roper, Sixgun Schwaby, 
Major E.A. Sterner, Wes Durn, Travis Spencer, Annabelle Bransford, Tom Payne, Big Sky Di,  
Single Rose and Taz

Taz Spinning SallySixgun Schwaby

Kerry Blue Kid

Big Sky Di



POSSE 2
L-R:  The Sisko Kid, Joyce, Single Barrel Sam, Wendover Kid, Michael, Chivato, Dirty Dingus Diggs, 
Ziggady Zag, Backwards Dawn, Stormy Roads, Stony Trails, Abe The Crippler, Chama Kid, Loose Change, 
El Diablo Gringo, Marshal Jacobey John, The Eastwood Kid, Pb Slinger and Black Jack Ed

Renegade Roper Tom Payne Annabelle Bransford

Chivato

Chama Kid 

Milo Sierra Mista Spike Silas Highland

Single Rose Smilin’ Pete Hey Moe



Loose Change Marshal Jacobey John Mickey Free

Single Barrel SamPb Slinger

The Eastwood Kid

The Sisko Kid Stony Trails Ziggady Zag

Abe The Crippler El Diablo Gringo

Black Jack Ed Dirty Dingus Diggs Hammerin Steel

Stormy Roads



One Eyed Black Jack

Army Scout

R.. Buck Stryker Wyatt Hurts

Nantucket Dawn Nutmeg Ryder

Calico Jan

Wendover Kid Stormy Roads Peg Leg Pete

POSSE 3
Front Row L-R:  Connecticut Yankee, Army Scout, Nutmeg Ryder, Wyatt Hurts, Red Wrangler
Back Row L-R:  Bob Maverick, Stryker, Jewels Cartwright, Rhsty Heatmore, Jesse Saint Ann, Sheriff 
Mickey, Calico Jan, Gunny-B, R.D. Buck, One Eyed Black Jack, Pennsyltucky Slim,  Eastern Tenderfoot 
and Nantucket Dawn



Eastern Tenderfoot Shady Rose Bob Maverick 

Big Dave

Cholula Mike

Rhsty Heatmore Pennsyltucky Slim Connecticut Yankee

Jewels Cartwright Red Wrangler Sheriff Mickey

POSSE 4
L-R:  Wheat Lightnin’, Sparkle Gal, Dammit Gregory, Big Dave, Cholula Mike, Jersey Sue, Peacemaker Reb 
Kalmar Kid, Grumpy Gramps, Harry Three Fingers, Kandi, Lefty Bob, Deuces, Wyoming Schoolmarm, 
Vaquero Dan, Victoria Barkley, Buffalo Bad Bob and Pecos Pav  



Buffalo Bad Bob Dammit Gregory Deuces

Jersey SueGrumpy Gramps

Kandi Kalmar Kid Pecos Pav

Harry Three Fingers

Vaquero Dan Victoria Barkley Setting the “Death Star”

Lefty Bob Peacemaker Reb Sparkle Gal



Wheat Lightnin’ Wyoming Schoolmarm Wheat Lightnin’

Critter T. Longshot Emma Goodcook I.C. Moose

Cemetery Chelsea Kid Dirtwater Dawg

Dancin Angel Dancin Angel Lady Charlotte

Marshal TJ Buckshot

POSSE 5
L-R:  Johnny Swan, J. Everette Swan, Cemetery, Montana Pat, I.C. Moose, Missemall Bob, Ruby Rose 
Longshot, Lady Charlotte, Shop Along Sassy, Shoulda Married Money, Critter T. Longshot, Marshal TJ 
Buckshot, Chelsea Kid, Two Tracks, Emma Goodcook, Renegade Sheriff and Sunny Daze



Critter T. Longshot

J. Everette Swan Ruby Rose Longshot Renegade Sheriff

Shop Along Sassy Sassy Southpaw with I.C. Moose Johnny Swan

Two Tracks Montana Pat Missemall Bob

Shop Along Sassy Shoulda Married Money Sunny Daze

Chuck Wagon Grub Rattlesnake Ridge



Buckaroo: RED WRANGLER

Wrangler: JAMES SAMUEL PIKE

Lady Senior: WYOMING SCHOOLMARM

Cattle Baron: LEFTY BOB

Silver Senior: DIRTY DINGUS DIGGS (4) EASTERN 
TENDERFOOT (3) CHIVATO (2) WENDOVER KID (1)

Cowboy: MISTA SPIKE

Lady 49er: Big Sky Di (3) SHOULDA MARRIED 
MONEY (2) SPINNING SALLY (1)

Senior: CHAMA KID (4) RENEGADE SHERIFF (2) 
COLD BROOK KID (1)

Lady Duelist: LADY CHARLOTTE

Grand Dame: CALICO JAN

Lady Wrangler: HEY MOE (2) RENEGADE ROPER (1)

49er: HAMMERIN STEEL (5) MILO SIERRA (3)  
RHSTY HEATMORE (4) EASTWOOD KID (1)

Lady Silver Senior: ANNABELLE BRANSFORD

Duelist: SIXGUN SCHWABY (1) STORMY ROADS (2)

Elder Statesman: ONE EYED BLACK JACK (1)  
VAQUERO DAN (2) ZIGGADY ZAG (3)



Lady Senior Duelist: NANTUCKET DAWN

Lady Senior Gunfighter: EMMA GOODCOOK

B-Western: DAMMIT GREGORY

Lady Frontier Cartridge: RUBY ROSE LONGSHOT

Clean Shooters (8): 
THE SISKO KID
SUNNY DAZE
LADY CHARLOTTE
WENDOVER KID
SHADY ROSE
CHELSEA KID

not pictured:
Buffalo Bad Bob
R.D. Buck

Senior Duelist: PECOS PAV (1) MARSHAL JACOBEY 
JOHN (2) IC MOOSE (3) MARSHAL TJ BUCKSHOT (4)

Senior Gunfighter: CHELSEA KID

Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter:  
EL DIABLO GRINGO (1) CEMETERY (2)

Frontier Cartridge: HARRY THREE FINGERS

Classic Cowboy: TRAVIS SPENCER

Lady B-Western: JEWELS CARTWRIGHT

Frontier Cartridge Duelist: WHEAT LIGHTNIN’ (3)
SMILIN’ PETE (2) BIG DAVE (1)

Top Cowboy and Cowgirl:  
JAMES SAMUEL PIKE and SPINNING SALLY

Audie Murphy
1925-1971



Rendezvous at  Rattlesnake Ridge 2019
7/13/2019

Match Results (by time)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

1 James Samuel Pike W 199.91 17 21.30 2 19.48 1 17.88 1 22.40 2 16.67 1 18.09 1 24.85 5 19.73 1 18.50 2 21.01 1

2 Wendover Kid SS 245.86 73 23.11 5 25.83 9 24.35 10 24.13 6 20.87 4 23.29 3 29.71 19 25.18 3 21.66 5 27.73 9

3 Spinning Sally LFN 247.98 77 21.81 3 21.41 2 22.39 5 22.66 4 25.42 13 23.30 4 25.85 9 33.81 22 23.91 8 27.42 7

4 The Eastwood Kid FN 254.03 118 25.49 11 28.14 19 21.44 3 20.86 1 18.83 2 33.70 32 31.82 31 26.02 4 24.92 13 22.81 2

5 Mista Spike CB 259.12 142 20.23 1 21.83 3 19.13 2 47.75 71 27.80 25 19.94 2 24.96 6 22.94 2 18.19 1 36.35 29

6 Cholula Mike FN 266.02 123 22.89 4 25.36 7 23.69 8 26.34 10 26.74 20 37.12 44 23.29 1 26.31 5 20.55 3 33.73 21

7 Milo Sierra FN 270.26 136 32.66 35 33.95 37 24.11 9 24.69 8 22.23 5 28.22 14 25.71 7 27.27 6 23.77 7 27.65 8

8 Sixgun Schwaby D 276.26 149 26.88 13 23.07 4 22.55 6 28.56 16 27.88 26 35.14 38 24.15 3 29.13 9 24.74 11 34.16 23

9 Nutmeg Ryder W 281.11 169 35.93 48 26.99 15 28.11 16 26.10 9 18.84 3 28.65 15 33.19 33 28.56 8 23.00 6 31.74 16

10 One Eyed Black Jack ES 282.90 157 25.10 8 25.40 8 25.57 11 39.53 44 27.60 24 26.66 9 27.58 12 28.51 7 31.05 30 25.90 4

11 Renegade Roper LW 285.62 163 28.20 17 23.31 5 25.70 12 28.24 14 26.34 18 32.27 23 29.92 22 33.98 23 24.06 9 33.60 20

12 Rhsty Heatmore FN 291.75 191 23.13 6 30.05 23 26.02 15 22.58 3 27.46 23 26.53 7 24.80 4 45.04 55 32.04 33 34.10 22

13 Chivato SS 292.42 173 28.00 16 26.38 11 25.79 14 34.17 24 25.47 14 27.43 10 31.58 29 32.88 17 30.82 28 29.90 10

14 Hammerin Steel FN 297.67 188 25.24 9 26.73 13 32.06 21 36.25 30 33.24 49 32.04 21 28.38 15 31.80 14 21.51 4 30.42 12

15 Travis Spencer CCB 298.20 196 30.36 24 26.32 10 32.52 23 30.57 18 23.47 9 35.79 41 27.61 13 40.37 42 24.24 10 26.95 6

16 Stormy Roads D 300.53 223 27.85 15 29.97 22 22.67 7 23.84 5 42.62 70 29.35 17 30.84 25 36.21 33 26.80 18 30.38 11

17 Johnny Swan FN 310.21 232 31.89 32 31.32 26 45.56 57 26.80 12 22.77 6 32.51 26 29.62 18 34.75 26 30.12 26 24.87 3

18 Cold Brook Kid S 312.38 243 31.26 28 24.13 6 28.87 17 35.34 27 29.87 34 39.31 51 29.05 17 33.23 20 24.76 12 36.56 31

19 Silas Highland W 312.51 256 25.68 12 33.20 34 22.38 4 38.85 42 32.88 47 23.93 5 24.00 2 43.70 49 32.68 35 35.21 26

20 Vaquero Dan ES 313.58 241 30.75 27 26.96 14 33.91 26 44.27 62 28.18 27 26.62 8 30.60 24 30.95 12 26.56 17 34.78 24

21 Renegade Sheriff S 318.50 254 42.93 66 35.28 39 30.17 19 32.15 21 23.95 10 29.14 16 30.53 23 34.75 26 26.05 15 33.55 19

22 Eastern Tenderfoot SS 320.37 272 29.18 19 28.44 20 34.39 27 24.54 7 25.89 16 38.36 47 37.96 49 34.86 28 31.30 31 35.45 28

23 Ziggady Zag ES 321.24 255 29.40 21 31.32 26 32.43 22 37.73 34 27.33 22 32.06 22 31.17 28 36.68 34 30.95 29 32.17 17

24 Hey Moe LW 323.21 268 31.73 31 27.44 17 35.78 31 32.13 20 25.82 15 29.50 18 33.71 35 41.83 46 34.68 42 30.59 13

25 Abe The Crippler S 325.69 277 25.34 10 32.21 31 40.15 48 44.54 63 23.07 7 25.92 6 29.88 20 31.95 15 36.09 47 36.54 30

26 Stryker FN 328.26 281 33.21 38 29.55 21 36.13 32 38.31 38 26.05 17 32.38 24 30.90 26 33.45 21 36.81 49 31.47 15

27 Wes Durn FN 328.52 281 30.36 24 31.34 28 48.77 69 28.31 15 29.67 32 32.89 29 26.42 10 30.85 11 26.47 16 43.44 47

28 Annabelle Bransford LSS 332.13 302 29.60 22 31.23 25 34.54 28 29.89 17 28.90 29 34.79 35 37.62 47 35.90 32 32.63 34 37.03 33

29 Dirty Dingus Diggs SS 335.57 305 32.11 33 32.62 32 25.73 13 26.47 11 23.23 8 27.84 12 44.15 71 31.48 13 53.65 75 38.29 37

30 Pecos Pav SD 340.05 289 28.54 18 36.24 42 57.38 79 27.30 13 25.07 11 27.55 11 29.91 21 34.62 25 28.68 20 44.76 49

31 Lefty Bob CB 343.39 322 40.37 59 30.96 24 32.86 24 35.01 26 33.26 50 32.80 28 28.45 16 32.60 16 28.95 22 48.13 57

32 Deuces SS 350.02 361 40.32 58 43.14 61 44.07 56 35.50 29 30.77 38 48.13 76 27.78 14 29.16 10 25.14 14 26.01 5

33 Chama Kid S 350.07 363 31.70 30 35.77 41 35.38 29 39.77 46 37.02 61 32.41 25 38.20 51 35.78 31 29.18 24 34.86 25

34 Jewels Cartwright LBW 353.49 343 27.34 14 41.98 57 39.04 44 33.38 22 32.05 44 28.02 13 27.10 11 40.30 40 34.03 39 50.25 59

35 Chelsea Kid SG 358.95 389 38.80 54 32.98 33 38.31 41 36.64 32 29.00 30 33.88 33 42.50 67 41.75 45 27.69 19 37.40 35



Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

36 Harry Threefingers BPFC 360.75 338 68.95 88 27.53 18 29.14 18 32.09 19 25.10 12 36.36 43 30.98 27 37.03 35 33.16 37 40.41 41

37 Tazzmanian Kid S 364.51 333 23.89 7 26.59 12 46.10 60 70.25 89 26.53 19 35.39 39 25.74 8 34.10 24 28.70 21 47.22 54

38 Tom Payne CCB 367.39 398 33.56 41 31.34 28 43.42 55 34.20 25 27.26 21 33.35 31 41.12 63 33.19 18 46.16 68 43.79 48

39 Marshal Jacobey John SD 368.54 419 31.49 29 39.35 52 36.28 33 40.57 48 32.32 46 38.81 49 36.84 44 41.28 44 33.60 38 38.00 36

40 Sheriff Mickey SS 368.85 401 30.39 26 45.45 64 46.95 62 44.19 61 29.57 31 32.75 27 33.15 32 38.27 37 29.11 23 39.02 38

41 Dammit Gregory BW 368.98 411 39.89 57 34.80 38 43.24 54 37.94 36 33.02 48 30.73 20 36.86 45 44.64 52 30.49 27 37.37 34

42 Wyatt Hurts BW 369.85 412 37.88 51 39.71 53 36.63 34 37.93 35 29.72 33 38.73 48 33.73 36 37.94 36 34.21 40 43.37 46

43 I.C. Moose SD 371.51 419 33.37 40 33.48 36 37.01 36 36.46 31 34.44 54 35.69 40 35.74 40 55.50 74 34.39 41 35.43 27

44 Big Dave BPFCD 374.39 434 35.91 47 36.61 44 35.76 30 41.58 53 31.39 41 34.39 34 38.83 54 44.77 53 32.68 35 42.47 43

45 J. Everett Swan CB 374.45 431 29.85 23 36.98 47 38.95 43 43.69 60 30.71 37 39.77 54 38.15 50 33.19 18 35.35 43 47.81 56

46 Shoulda Married Money LFN 376.89 431 42.47 65 36.26 43 40.30 49 37.46 33 28.43 28 42.50 59 36.80 43 34.88 29 31.97 32 45.82 50

47 Kalmar Kid S 382.69 453 35.28 45 42.37 58 37.47 38 38.41 40 34.79 55 32.89 29 33.62 34 48.02 60 40.28 55 39.56 39

48 Black Jack Ed ES 384.87 437 32.56 34 44.30 63 33.72 25 38.34 39 30.55 36 37.34 45 34.68 37 44.62 51 35.65 45 53.11 62

49 Big Sky Di LFN 389.44 477 34.56 43 33.40 35 47.96 66 33.55 23 33.41 51 39.23 50 40.77 60 41.13 43 45.36 66 40.07 40

50 Smilin' Pete BPFCD 391.47 477 32.66 35 35.70 40 40.11 46 38.83 41 34.07 53 29.62 19 42.11 66 50.88 70 39.96 52 47.53 55

51 R.D. Buck SS 392.56 478 34.63 44 47.13 66 39.59 45 41.99 55 30.04 35 34.80 36 38.99 55 40.19 38 35.75 46 49.45 58

52 Kerry Blue Kid ES 393.44 442 29.29 20 27.33 16 55.63 78 39.56 45 31.32 40 40.12 55 39.41 56 35.06 30 64.90 88 30.82 14

53 Wheat Lightnin' BPFCD 394.10 465 38.09 52 31.87 30 38.25 40 35.34 27 31.29 39 57.20 83 41.18 64 43.72 50 44.38 62 32.78 18

54 Shady Rose LW 396.18 510 35.29 46 37.01 48 41.37 50 42.21 56 36.75 59 34.81 37 40.02 58 50.23 67 35.49 44 43.00 45

55 Grumpy Gramps SS 414.20 524 37.56 50 42.82 60 62.14 82 42.40 57 32.10 45 39.47 52 34.87 38 43.51 48 36.51 48 42.82 44

56 Marshal T.J. Buckshot SD 414.36 540 33.34 39 37.94 49 46.81 61 45.35 65 37.50 62 39.63 53 35.69 39 47.33 58 37.64 51 53.13 63

57 Army Scout D 421.82 562 41.17 63 39.26 51 38.12 39 41.40 50 31.59 42 41.71 56 46.04 74 50.49 69 41.68 58 50.36 60

58 Buffalo Bad Bob S 428.67 578 38.28 53 41.95 56 42.18 51 41.55 52 42.18 68 42.88 60 40.41 59 50.33 68 41.99 59 46.92 52

59 Major E.A. Sterner D 430.93 584 41.35 64 36.73 45 42.58 53 48.31 73 41.42 66 36.24 42 39.81 57 46.55 57 44.80 63 53.14 64

60 Single Barrel Sam ES 431.50 501 71.01 89 40.16 54 30.57 20 38.11 37 61.48 87 38.18 46 37.53 46 40.30 40 37.22 50 36.94 32

61 Two Tracks SD 433.30 599 40.88 62 49.74 70 47.56 65 41.45 51 35.86 58 43.91 67 46.76 76 44.86 54 40.19 54 42.09 42

62 Wyoming School Marm LS 439.21 583 32.82 37 42.55 59 36.89 35 41.97 54 40.28 64 55.40 81 38.32 53 48.73 62 48.24 71 54.01 67

63 Single Rose LS 439.55 573 52.73 77 46.35 65 38.68 42 46.55 67 42.87 72 43.28 62 35.83 41 43.09 47 29.66 25 60.51 75

64 Emma Goodcook LSG 456.45 635 44.25 67 59.66 83 48.01 67 39.20 43 39.56 63 47.12 74 42.57 69 48.93 63 40.16 53 46.99 53

65 Missemall Bob D 458.92 631 39.76 56 47.65 68 45.94 58 41.24 49 55.98 86 43.42 63 41.26 65 50.00 65 42.54 60 51.13 61

66 Pb Slinger S 466.98 662 38.81 55 39.09 50 54.92 77 49.72 74 43.50 73 46.92 73 44.41 72 45.49 56 40.72 56 63.40 76

67 Montana Pat LFN 477.03 676 49.19 73 55.97 78 53.63 75 43.45 59 35.68 57 45.27 70 46.03 73 47.93 59 45.21 64 54.67 68

68 El Diablo Gringo FCG 478.49 639 49.09 72 43.39 62 76.08 88 40.56 47 35.50 56 43.66 65 37.74 48 50.09 66 45.21 64 57.17 71

69 Kandi LW 483.99 631 53.53 79 36.90 46 37.14 37 66.44 88 47.68 77 47.13 75 31.72 30 40.19 38 59.36 83 63.90 78

70 Calico Jan GD 491.76 681 40.45 60 56.25 81 50.23 71 70.29 90 33.99 52 42.91 61 41.04 61 51.68 71 41.16 57 63.76 77

71 Gunny-B BPFCD 494.80 714 52.99 78 49.94 71 47.42 64 46.69 68 46.58 76 46.58 72 48.20 81 55.82 75 54.01 78 46.57 51

72 Peacemaker Reb SD 498.33 706 46.52 68 41.35 55 51.60 73 46.16 66 40.90 65 54.16 80 48.05 80 48.59 61 63.42 86 57.58 72

73 The Sisko Kid FN 500.19 724 47.46 69 56.67 82 51.48 72 48.29 72 42.40 69 50.22 77 46.23 75 49.70 64 51.12 74 56.62 70



Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank

74 Jesse Saint Ann GD 501.57 704 34.34 42 56.03 79 58.04 80 51.18 76 54.39 84 46.44 71 38.22 52 52.62 73 57.13 82 53.18 65

75 Bob Maverick CB 504.02 696 48.74 70 62.65 86 54.71 76 45.18 64 31.59 42 43.43 64 43.93 70 70.69 86 47.14 69 55.96 69

76 Nantucket Dawn LSD 512.87 735 59.67 84 50.87 72 48.82 70 56.80 83 43.63 74 41.97 57 47.64 79 62.36 80 47.51 70 53.60 66

77 Cemetery FCG 524.95 705 37.47 49 64.66 87 46.08 59 55.54 82 51.95 82 43.75 66 36.16 42 67.83 83 48.95 73 72.56 82

78 Critter T. Longshot FCG 528.79 749 50.57 74 47.55 67 42.57 52 52.60 79 51.70 81 63.33 89 55.06 84 51.85 72 53.91 77 59.65 74

79 Connecticut Yankee CB 543.80 779 60.47 86 60.18 84 53.52 74 50.71 75 45.05 75 53.02 79 47.56 78 58.71 77 48.88 72 65.70 79

80 Sparkle Gal LBW 543.99 719 40.45 60 54.87 76 40.14 47 42.91 58 48.27 78 51.53 78 41.08 62 79.16 90 79.26 90 66.32 80

81 Jersey Sue LSD 556.96 783 57.29 83 52.14 73 47.17 63 52.50 78 53.14 83 56.01 82 50.14 82 59.49 78 53.79 76 75.29 85

82 Pennsyltucky Slim BPFCD 557.18 749 48.97 71 83.37 91 48.14 68 47.71 70 36.84 60 43.94 68 60.17 86 67.95 84 45.39 67 74.70 84

83 Ruby Rose Longshot BPLFC 557.38 758 51.02 75 49.53 69 64.74 84 51.53 77 42.02 67 44.72 69 61.42 87 63.69 81 44.34 61 84.37 88

84 Lady Charlotte LD 601.66 827 54.38 81 56.20 80 69.62 86 54.94 81 62.13 88 60.69 86 54.76 83 68.27 85 61.54 84 59.13 73

85 Sunny Daze LFN 621.07 832 56.61 82 52.52 74 61.05 81 61.07 87 50.42 80 73.44 91 59.33 85 67.79 82 64.45 87 74.39 83

86 Red Wrangler B 632.14 837 53.76 80 53.49 75 76.53 89 58.84 85 49.94 79 57.95 84 67.01 89 75.81 88 55.96 81 82.85 87

87 Victoria Barkley LSS 655.87 855 61.25 87 60.63 85 62.14 82 54.18 80 67.41 91 81.71 92 61.65 88 60.57 79 55.24 80 91.09 91

88 Mickey Free FN 732.79 842 59.79 85 55.39 77 180.00 91 58.96 86 65.71 90 58.20 85 46.84 77 81.71 91 54.48 79 71.71 81

89 Stony Trails ES 764.19 838 51.56 76 68.68 89 64.75 85 47.64 69 42.84 71 71.64 90 180.00 92 77.29 89 81.33 91 78.46 86

90 Shop Along Sassy LSS 815.08 898 83.06 90 73.94 90 74.04 87 77.17 91 69.38 92 62.46 87 92.43 91 116.10 92 78.99 89 87.51 89

91 Loose Change SD 820.67 878 180.00 91 66.76 88 85.58 90 58.49 84 55.28 85 62.58 88 83.01 90 74.74 87 63.19 85 91.04 90

- Dirtwater Dawg FN - - - - - - - - - - 63.03 89 42.03 58 42.56 68 57.33 76 - - - -



Rendezvous at  Rattlesnake Ridge 2019
7/13/2019

Match Results (category by time)

B-Western

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Dammit Gregory BW 368.98 411 39.89 57 34.80 38 43.24 54 37.94 36 33.02 48 30.73 20 36.86 45 44.64 52 30.49 27 37.37 34

2 Wyatt Hurts BW 369.85 412 37.88 51 39.71 53 36.63 34 37.93 35 29.72 33 38.73 48 33.73 36 37.94 36 34.21 40 43.37 46

Buckaroo

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Red Wrangler B 632.14 834 53.76 80 53.49 75 76.53 89 58.84 85 49.94 79 57.95 83 67.01 88 75.81 87 55.96 81 82.85 87

Cattle Baron

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Lefty Bob CB 343.39 322 40.37 59 30.96 24 32.86 24 35.01 26 33.26 50 32.80 28 28.45 16 32.60 16 28.95 22 48.13 57

2 Bob Maverick CB 504.02 693 48.74 70 62.65 86 54.71 76 45.18 64 31.59 42 43.43 63 43.93 69 70.69 85 47.14 69 55.96 69

3 Connecticut Yankee CB 543.80 776 60.47 86 60.18 84 53.52 74 50.71 75 45.05 75 53.02 78 47.56 77 58.71 76 48.88 72 65.70 79

Classic Cowboy

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Travis Spencer CCB 298.20 196 30.36 24 26.32 10 32.52 23 30.57 18 23.47 9 35.79 41 27.61 13 40.37 42 24.24 10 26.95 6

2 Tom Payne CCB 367.39 398 33.56 41 31.34 28 43.42 55 34.20 25 27.26 21 33.35 31 41.12 63 33.19 18 46.16 68 43.79 48

Cowboy

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Mista Spike CB 259.12 142 20.23 1 21.83 3 19.13 2 47.75 71 27.80 25 19.94 2 24.96 6 22.94 2 18.19 1 36.35 29

2 J. Everett Swan CB 374.45 431 29.85 23 36.98 47 38.95 43 43.69 60 30.71 37 39.77 54 38.15 50 33.19 18 35.35 43 47.81 56

Duelist



Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Sixgun Schwaby D 276.26 149 26.88 13 23.07 4 22.55 6 28.56 16 27.88 26 35.14 38 24.15 3 29.13 9 24.74 11 34.16 23

2 Stormy Roads D 300.53 223 27.85 15 29.97 22 22.67 7 23.84 5 42.62 70 29.35 17 30.84 25 36.21 33 26.80 18 30.38 11

3 Army Scout D 421.82 561 41.17 63 39.26 51 38.12 39 41.40 50 31.59 42 41.71 56 46.04 73 50.49 69 41.68 58 50.36 60

4 Major E.A. Sterner D 430.93 584 41.35 64 36.73 45 42.58 53 48.31 73 41.42 66 36.24 42 39.81 57 46.55 57 44.80 63 53.14 64

5 Missemall Bob D 458.92 630 39.76 56 47.65 68 45.94 58 41.24 49 55.98 86 43.42 62 41.26 65 50.00 65 42.54 60 51.13 61

Elder Statesmen

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 One Eyed Black Jack ES 282.90 157 25.10 8 25.40 8 25.57 11 39.53 44 27.60 24 26.66 9 27.58 12 28.51 7 31.05 30 25.90 4

2 Vaquero Dan ES 313.58 241 30.75 27 26.96 14 33.91 26 44.27 62 28.18 27 26.62 8 30.60 24 30.95 12 26.56 17 34.78 24

3 Ziggady Zag ES 321.24 255 29.40 21 31.32 26 32.43 22 37.73 34 27.33 22 32.06 22 31.17 28 36.68 34 30.95 29 32.17 17

4 Black Jack Ed ES 384.87 437 32.56 34 44.30 63 33.72 25 38.34 39 30.55 36 37.34 45 34.68 37 44.62 51 35.65 45 53.11 62

5 Kerry Blue Kid ES 393.44 442 29.29 20 27.33 16 55.63 78 39.56 45 31.32 40 40.12 55 39.41 56 35.06 30 64.90 88 30.82 14

6 Single Barrel Sam ES 431.50 501 71.01 89 40.16 54 30.57 20 38.11 37 61.48 87 38.18 46 37.53 46 40.30 40 37.22 50 36.94 32

7 Stony Trails ES 764.19 835 51.56 76 68.68 89 64.75 85 47.64 69 42.84 71 71.64 89 180.00 91 77.29 88 81.33 91 78.46 86

Forty-Niner

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 The Eastwood Kid FN 254.03 118 25.49 11 28.14 19 21.44 3 20.86 1 18.83 2 33.70 32 31.82 31 26.02 4 24.92 13 22.81 2

2 Cholula Mike FN 266.02 123 22.89 4 25.36 7 23.69 8 26.34 10 26.74 20 37.12 44 23.29 1 26.31 5 20.55 3 33.73 21

3 Milo Sierra FN 270.26 136 32.66 35 33.95 37 24.11 9 24.69 8 22.23 5 28.22 14 25.71 7 27.27 6 23.77 7 27.65 8

4 Rhsty Heatmore FN 291.75 191 23.13 6 30.05 23 26.02 15 22.58 3 27.46 23 26.53 7 24.80 4 45.04 55 32.04 33 34.10 22

5 Hammerin Steel FN 297.67 188 25.24 9 26.73 13 32.06 21 36.25 30 33.24 49 32.04 21 28.38 15 31.80 14 21.51 4 30.42 12

6 Johnny Swan FN 310.21 232 31.89 32 31.32 26 45.56 57 26.80 12 22.77 6 32.51 26 29.62 18 34.75 26 30.12 26 24.87 3

7 Stryker FN 328.26 281 33.21 38 29.55 21 36.13 32 38.31 38 26.05 17 32.38 24 30.90 26 33.45 21 36.81 49 31.47 15

8 Wes Durn FN 328.52 281 30.36 24 31.34 28 48.77 69 28.31 15 29.67 32 32.89 29 26.42 10 30.85 11 26.47 16 43.44 47

9 The Sisko Kid FN 500.19 722 47.46 69 56.67 82 51.48 72 48.29 72 42.40 69 50.22 76 46.23 74 49.70 64 51.12 74 56.62 70

10 Mickey Free FN 732.79 838 59.79 85 55.39 77 180.00 91 58.96 86 65.71 89 58.20 84 46.84 76 81.71 90 54.48 79 71.71 81

Frontier Cartridge

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Harry Threefingers BPFC 360.75 338 68.95 88 27.53 18 29.14 18 32.09 19 25.10 12 36.36 43 30.98 27 37.03 35 33.16 37 40.41 41



Frontier Cartridge Duelist

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Big Dave BPFCD 374.39 434 35.91 47 36.61 44 35.76 30 41.58 53 31.39 41 34.39 34 38.83 54 44.77 53 32.68 35 42.47 43

2 Smilin' Pete BPFCD 391.47 477 32.66 35 35.70 40 40.11 46 38.83 41 34.07 53 29.62 19 42.11 66 50.88 70 39.96 52 47.53 55

3 Wheat Lightnin' BPFCD 394.10 464 38.09 52 31.87 30 38.25 40 35.34 27 31.29 39 57.20 82 41.18 64 43.72 50 44.38 62 32.78 18

4 Gunny-B BPFCD 494.80 712 52.99 78 49.94 71 47.42 64 46.69 68 46.58 76 46.58 71 48.20 80 55.82 75 54.01 78 46.57 51

5 Pennsyltucky Slim BPFCD 557.18 746 48.97 71 83.37 91 48.14 68 47.71 70 36.84 60 43.94 67 60.17 85 67.95 83 45.39 67 74.70 84

Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 El Diablo Gringo FCG 478.49 638 49.09 72 43.39 62 76.08 88 40.56 47 35.50 56 43.66 64 37.74 48 50.09 66 45.21 64 57.17 71

2 Cemetery FCG 524.95 703 37.47 49 64.66 87 46.08 59 55.54 82 51.95 82 43.75 65 36.16 42 67.83 82 48.95 73 72.56 82

3 Critter T. Longshot FCG 528.79 747 50.57 74 47.55 67 42.57 52 52.60 79 51.70 81 63.33 88 55.06 83 51.85 72 53.91 77 59.65 74

Grand Dame

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Calico Jan GD 491.76 680 40.45 60 56.25 81 50.23 71 70.29 90 33.99 52 42.91 60 41.04 61 51.68 71 41.16 57 63.76 77

2 Jesse Saint Ann GD 501.57 703 34.34 42 56.03 79 58.04 80 51.18 76 54.39 84 46.44 70 38.22 52 52.62 73 57.13 82 53.18 65

Lady B-Western

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Jewels Cartwright LBW 353.49 343 27.34 14 41.98 57 39.04 44 33.38 22 32.05 44 28.02 13 27.10 11 40.30 40 34.03 39 50.25 59

2 Sparkle Gal LBW 543.99 717 40.45 60 54.87 76 40.14 47 42.91 58 48.27 78 51.53 77 41.08 62 79.16 89 79.26 90 66.32 80

Lady Duelist

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Lady Charlotte LD 601.66 824 54.38 81 56.20 80 69.62 86 54.94 81 62.13 88 60.69 85 54.76 82 68.27 84 61.54 84 59.13 73



Lady Forty-Niner

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Spinning Sally LFN 247.98 77 21.81 3 21.41 2 22.39 5 22.66 4 25.42 13 23.30 4 25.85 9 33.81 22 23.91 8 27.42 7

2 Shoulda Married Money LFN 376.89 430 42.47 65 36.26 43 40.30 49 37.46 33 28.43 28 42.50 58 36.80 43 34.88 29 31.97 32 45.82 50

3 Big Sky Di LFN 389.44 477 34.56 43 33.40 35 47.96 66 33.55 23 33.41 51 39.23 50 40.77 60 41.13 43 45.36 66 40.07 40

4 Montana Pat LFN 477.03 674 49.19 73 55.97 78 53.63 75 43.45 59 35.68 57 45.27 69 46.03 72 47.93 59 45.21 64 54.67 68

5 Sunny Daze LFN 621.07 829 56.61 82 52.52 74 61.05 81 61.07 87 50.42 80 73.44 90 59.33 84 67.79 81 64.45 87 74.39 83

Lady Frontier Cartridge

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Ruby Rose Longshot BPLFC 557.38 755 51.02 75 49.53 69 64.74 84 51.53 77 42.02 67 44.72 68 61.42 86 63.69 80 44.34 61 84.37 88

Lady Senior

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Wyoming School Marm LS 439.21 582 32.82 37 42.55 59 36.89 35 41.97 54 40.28 64 55.40 80 38.32 53 48.73 62 48.24 71 54.01 67

2 Single Rose LS 439.55 572 52.73 77 46.35 65 38.68 42 46.55 67 42.87 72 43.28 61 35.83 41 43.09 47 29.66 25 60.51 75

Lady Senior Duelist

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Nantucket Dawn LSD 512.87 733 59.67 84 50.87 72 48.82 70 56.80 83 43.63 74 41.97 57 47.64 78 62.36 79 47.51 70 53.60 66

2 Jersey Sue LSD 556.96 780 57.29 83 52.14 73 47.17 63 52.50 78 53.14 83 56.01 81 50.14 81 59.49 77 53.79 76 75.29 85

Lady Senior Gunfighter

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Emma Goodcook LSG 456.45 633 44.25 67 59.66 83 48.01 67 39.20 43 39.56 63 47.12 73 42.57 68 48.93 63 40.16 53 46.99 53

Lady Silver Senior

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Annabelle Bransford LSS 332.13 302 29.60 22 31.23 25 34.54 28 29.89 17 28.90 29 34.79 35 37.62 47 35.90 32 32.63 34 37.03 33

2 Victoria Barkley LSS 655.87 851 61.25 87 60.63 85 62.14 82 54.18 80 67.41 90 81.71 91 61.65 87 60.57 78 55.24 80 91.09 91



Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

3 Shop Along Sassy LSS 815.08 894 83.06 90 73.94 90 74.04 87 77.17 91 69.38 91 62.46 86 92.43 90 116.10 91 78.99 89 87.51 89

Lady Wrangler

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Renegade Roper LW 285.62 163 28.20 17 23.31 5 25.70 12 28.24 14 26.34 18 32.27 23 29.92 22 33.98 23 24.06 9 33.60 20

2 Hey Moe LW 323.21 268 31.73 31 27.44 17 35.78 31 32.13 20 25.82 15 29.50 18 33.71 35 41.83 46 34.68 42 30.59 13

3 Shady Rose LW 396.18 510 35.29 46 37.01 48 41.37 50 42.21 56 36.75 59 34.81 37 40.02 58 50.23 67 35.49 44 43.00 45

4 Kandi LW 483.99 630 53.53 79 36.90 46 37.14 37 66.44 88 47.68 77 47.13 74 31.72 30 40.19 38 59.36 83 63.90 78

Senior

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Cold Brook Kid S 312.38 243 31.26 28 24.13 6 28.87 17 35.34 27 29.87 34 39.31 51 29.05 17 33.23 20 24.76 12 36.56 31

2 Renegade Sheriff S 318.50 254 42.93 66 35.28 39 30.17 19 32.15 21 23.95 10 29.14 16 30.53 23 34.75 26 26.05 15 33.55 19

3 Abe The Crippler S 325.69 277 25.34 10 32.21 31 40.15 48 44.54 63 23.07 7 25.92 6 29.88 20 31.95 15 36.09 47 36.54 30

4 Chama Kid S 350.07 363 31.70 30 35.77 41 35.38 29 39.77 46 37.02 61 32.41 25 38.20 51 35.78 31 29.18 24 34.86 25

5 Tazzmanian Kid S 364.51 333 23.89 7 26.59 12 46.10 60 70.25 89 26.53 19 35.39 39 25.74 8 34.10 24 28.70 21 47.22 54

6 Kalmar Kid S 382.69 453 35.28 45 42.37 58 37.47 38 38.41 40 34.79 55 32.89 29 33.62 34 48.02 60 40.28 55 39.56 39

7 Buffalo Bad Bob S 428.67 577 38.28 53 41.95 56 42.18 51 41.55 52 42.18 68 42.88 59 40.41 59 50.33 68 41.99 59 46.92 52

8 Pb Slinger S 466.98 660 38.81 55 39.09 50 54.92 77 49.72 74 43.50 73 46.92 72 44.41 71 45.49 56 40.72 56 63.40 76

Senior Duelist

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Pecos Pav SD 340.05 289 28.54 18 36.24 42 57.38 79 27.30 13 25.07 11 27.55 11 29.91 21 34.62 25 28.68 20 44.76 49

2 Marshal Jacobey John SD 368.54 419 31.49 29 39.35 52 36.28 33 40.57 48 32.32 46 38.81 49 36.84 44 41.28 44 33.60 38 38.00 36

3 I.C. Moose SD 371.51 419 33.37 40 33.48 36 37.01 36 36.46 31 34.44 54 35.69 40 35.74 40 55.50 74 34.39 41 35.43 27

4 Marshal T.J. Buckshot SD 414.36 540 33.34 39 37.94 49 46.81 61 45.35 65 37.50 62 39.63 53 35.69 39 47.33 58 37.64 51 53.13 63

5 Two Tracks SD 433.30 597 40.88 62 49.74 70 47.56 65 41.45 51 35.86 58 43.91 66 46.76 75 44.86 54 40.19 54 42.09 42

6 Peacemaker Reb SD 498.33 704 46.52 68 41.35 55 51.60 73 46.16 66 40.90 65 54.16 79 48.05 79 48.59 61 63.42 86 57.58 72

7 Loose Change SD 820.67 875 180.00 91 66.76 88 85.58 90 58.49 84 55.28 85 62.58 87 83.01 89 74.74 86 63.19 85 91.04 90



Senior Gunfighter

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Chelsea Kid SG 358.95 389 38.80 54 32.98 33 38.31 41 36.64 32 29.00 30 33.88 33 42.50 67 41.75 45 27.69 19 37.40 35

Silver Senior

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Wendover Kid SS 245.86 73 23.11 5 25.83 9 24.35 10 24.13 6 20.87 4 23.29 3 29.71 19 25.18 3 21.66 5 27.73 9

2 Chivato SS 292.42 173 28.00 16 26.38 11 25.79 14 34.17 24 25.47 14 27.43 10 31.58 29 32.88 17 30.82 28 29.90 10

3 Eastern Tenderfoot SS 320.37 272 29.18 19 28.44 20 34.39 27 24.54 7 25.89 16 38.36 47 37.96 49 34.86 28 31.30 31 35.45 28

4 Dirty Dingus Diggs SS 335.57 304 32.11 33 32.62 32 25.73 13 26.47 11 23.23 8 27.84 12 44.15 70 31.48 13 53.65 75 38.29 37

5 Deuces SS 350.02 360 40.32 58 43.14 61 44.07 56 35.50 29 30.77 38 48.13 75 27.78 14 29.16 10 25.14 14 26.01 5

6 Sheriff Mickey SS 368.85 401 30.39 26 45.45 64 46.95 62 44.19 61 29.57 31 32.75 27 33.15 32 38.27 37 29.11 23 39.02 38

7 R.D. Buck SS 392.56 478 34.63 44 47.13 66 39.59 45 41.99 55 30.04 35 34.80 36 38.99 55 40.19 38 35.75 46 49.45 58

8 Grumpy Gramps SS 414.20 524 37.56 50 42.82 60 62.14 82 42.40 57 32.10 45 39.47 52 34.87 38 43.51 48 36.51 48 42.82 44

Wrangler

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 James Samuel Pike W 199.91 17 21.30 2 19.48 1 17.88 1 22.40 2 16.67 1 18.09 1 24.85 5 19.73 1 18.50 2 21.01 1

2 Nutmeg Ryder W 281.11 169 35.93 48 26.99 15 28.11 16 26.10 9 18.84 3 28.65 15 33.19 33 28.56 8 23.00 6 31.74 16

3 Silas Highland W 312.51 256 25.68 12 33.20 34 22.38 4 38.85 42 32.88 47 23.93 5 24.00 2 43.70 49 32.68 35 35.21 26


